[Tenderloin Housing Clinic Contract Approval - THC]

Resolution approving, retroactively, the contract between the City and County of San Francisco and the Tenderloin Housing Clinic to provide master-leased housing for formerly homeless single adults to the Human Services Agency for the period of January 1, 2010 to June 30, 2015, in the amount of \$82,286,121.

WHEREAS, The City and County of San Francisco wishes to provide master-leased housing under its Housing First Program to formerly homeless single adults at 15 Single Room Occupancy Hotel (SRO) Locations; and

WHEREAS, The City and County of San Francisco is providing financial support with Federal, State and General funds including the Care Fund under the Care not Cash Initiative; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors hereby approves, <u>retroactively</u>, the contract with Tenderloin Housing Clinic to provide housing, property management and supportive services to formerly homeless single adults for the period of January 1, 2010 through June 30, 2015 in the amount not to exceed \$82,286,121.

Human Services Agency
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



## City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

## Resolution

File Number:

091287

Date Passed: February 23, 2010

Resolution approving, retroactively, the contract between the City and County of San Francisco and the Tenderloin Housing Clinic to provide master-leased housing for formerly homeless single adults to the Human Services Agency for the period of January 1, 2010, to June 30, 2015, in the amount of \$82,286,121.

February 23, 2010 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Avalos, Campos, Chiu, Chu, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Mar, Maxwell and

Mirkarimi

Excused: 1 - Alioto-Pier

File No. 091287

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on 2/23/2010 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

> Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board

Gavin New

**Date Approved**